At reporting date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held
constant, the Group’s net profit would:

+1% -1%
 $ $

30 June 2022 40,283 (9,000)

30 June 2021 24,397 (7,460)

This is mainly attributable to the Group’s exposure to interest rate on its bank balances bearing interest.

(f) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalents and other short-term financial assets and financial liabilities of
the Group approximates their carrying value.

The net fair value of other financial assets and financial liabilities is based upon market prices where a market
exists or by discounting the expected future cash flows by the current interest rates for assets and liabilities
with similar risk profiles.

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

72  Adslot 2022 Annual Report

23. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and
liabilities and the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD
exchange rate and CNY/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of
the following exchange rates for the year ended 30 June 2022 (30 June 2021:10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the
previous 12 months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2022 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit (100,046)   37,544   (23,881)  -   -   (180) (86,563)

Impact on Reserves  (18,397)  (15,753) (2,757)  (148) 432  -   (36,623)

Impact on Equity  (118,443)  21,791   (26,638)  (148)  432   (180)  (123,186)

30 June 2021

Impact on Profit (345,915) 22,853 (26,459)  -   -   (281) (349,802)

Impact on Reserves (26,067) (14,723)  2,403 (321)  8  -   (38,700)

Impact on Equity (371,982) 8,130 (24,056) (321) 8 (281)  (388,502)

  -10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2022 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  122,279   (45,887)  29,188   -   -   220   105,800

Impact on Reserves  22,485   19,254   3,369   181   (528)  -   44,761

Impact on Equity  144,764   (26,633)  32,557   181   (528)  220   150,561

30 June 2021

Impact on Profit  422,786   (27,932)  32,339   -   -   343   427,536

Impact on Reserves  31,859   17,995   (2,938)  392   (10)  -   47,298

Impact on Equity  454,645   (9,937)  29,401   392   (10)  343   474,834

75Adslot 2022 Annual Report

Adslot 2022 Annual Report  73

(e) Cash flow and interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income and
operating cash flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest bearing
bank balances throughout the reporting period. A 100-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting
interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the

[…]

At reporting date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held
constant, the Group’s net profit would:

+1% -1%
 $ $

30 June 2022 40,283 (9,000)

30 June 2021 24,397 (7,460)

This is mainly attributable to the Group’s exposure to interest rate on its bank balances bearing interest.

(f) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalents and other short-term financial assets and financial liabilities of
the Group approximates their carrying value.

The net fair value of other financial assets and financial liabilities is based upon market prices where a market
exists or by discounting the expected future cash flows by the current interest rates for assets and liabilities
with similar risk profiles.

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

72  Adslot 2022 Annual Report

23. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and
liabilities and the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD
exchange rate and CNY/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of
the following exchange rates for the year ended 30 June 2022 (30 June 2021:10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the
previous 12 months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2022 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit (100,046)   37,544   (23,881)  -   -   (180) (86,563)

Impact on Reserves  (18,397)  (15,753) (2,757)  (148) 432  -   (36,623)

Impact on Equity  (118,443)  21,791   (26,638)  (148)  432   (180)  (123,186)

30 June 2021

Impact on Profit (345,915) 22,853 (26,459)  -   -   (281) (349,802)

Impact on Reserves (26,067) (14,723)  2,403 (321)  8  -   (38,700)

Impact on Equity (371,982) 8,130 (24,056) (321) 8 (281)  (388,502)

  -10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2022 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  122,279   (45,887)  29,188   -   -   220   105,800

Impact on Reserves  22,485   19,254   3,369   181   (528)  -   44,761

Impact on Equity  144,764   (26,633)  32,557   181   (528)  220   150,561

30 June 2021

Impact on Profit  422,786   (27,932)  32,339   -   -   343   427,536

Impact on Reserves  31,859   17,995   (2,938)  392   (10)  -   47,298

Impact on Equity  454,645   (9,937)  29,401   392   (10)  343   474,834

76 Adslot 2022 Annual Report

Adslot 2022 Annual Report  75

 Consolidated Entities

Name  Country of
Incorporation

Ordinary Share Consolidated
Equity Interest

   2022 2021
Parent entity   % %
Adslot Ltd  Australia

Controlled entities
Adslot Technologies Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
Ansearch.com.au Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
Ansearch Group Services Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
Webfirm Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
QDC IP Technologies Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
Adslot UK Limited  United Kingdom 100 100
Adslot Inc.  United States 100 100
Symphony International Solutions Pty Limited (i)  Australia 100 100
Symphony Workflow Pty Ltd   Australia 100 100
Symphony Media Pty Ltd  Australia 100 100
Facilitate Digital (Shanghai) Software Service Co., Ltd  China 100 100
Facilitate Digital Limited  New Zealand 100 100
Facilitate Digital Trust  New Zealand 100 100
Facilitate Digital, LLC  United States 100 100
Facilitate Digital UK Limited  United Kingdom 100 100
Facilitate Digital Deutschland GmbH  Germany 100 100

Equity interests in all controlled entities are by way of ordinary shares.

(i) In June 2022 Symphony International Solutions Pty Limited converted from a Limited to Pty Ltd company.

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

74  Adslot 2022 Annual Report

 Parent Entity Information
The following details of information are related to the parent entity, Adslot Ltd, at 30 June 2022. This information
has been prepared using consistent accounting policies as presented in Note 1.

  2022 2021
  $ $

Current assets  2,883,709 1,010,899
Non-current assets  24,878,021 45,694,374